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CODE BOTANIC NAME COMMON NAME MATURE HEIGHT MATURE SPREAD
POT SIZE / 
INSTALL 
HEIGHT

% OF AREA 
TO BE 

PLANTED

DENSITY 
(plants/sqm) QTY

GROUND FLOOR

CODE BOTANIC NAME COMMON NAME MATURE HEIGHT MATURE SPREAD
POT SIZE / 
INSTALL 
HEIGHT

% OF AREA 
TO BE 

PLANTED

DENSITY 
(plants/sqm) QTY

TREES
Ee Elaeocarpus eumundi Smooth-fruited Quandong 6 - 8m 3 - 5m 100L / 2.5m _ As Shown 7
Erp Elaeocarpus reticulatus 'Prima Donna' Blueberry Ash 6 - 8m 4m 100L / 2.5m _ As Shown 9
Pr Plumeria rubra Red Flowering Frangipani 4m 3m 50L / 2.0m _ As Shown 4

TOTAL 20

PLANT MIX P 97
Dcb Dianella Cassa 'Blue' Cassa Blue 0.75 - 0.9m 0.0 - 0.3m 140mm Pot 20% 3 58
Dre Dichondra repens Kidney Weed 0.1 - 0.3m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 20% 2 39
Dsf Dichondra argentea 'Silver Falls' Silver Nickel Vine 0.1 - 0.3m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 20% 2 39
Llt Lomandra longifolia 'Tanika' Lomandra Tanika 0.75 - 0.9m 0.6 - 0.9m 140mm Pot 20% 2 39
Mp Myoporum parvifolium Creeping Boobialla 0.45 - 0.6m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 20% 1 19

SUBTOTAL 175

PLANT MIX Q 35
Dcl Dianella caerulea 'Little Jess' Blue Flax-lily 0.45 - 0.6m 0.3 - 0.6m 140mm Pot 20% 3 21
Dsf Dichondra argentea 'Silver Falls' Silver Nickel Vine 0.1 - 0.3m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 20% 2 14
Gpm Grevillea ‘Pink Midget’ Grevillea 0.6m 0.7m 140mm Pot 20% 3 21
Mp Myoporum parvifolium Creeping Boobialla 0.45 - 0.6m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 20% 1 7
Vh Viola hederacea Native Violet 0.1 - 0.3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 20% 2 14

SUBTOTAL 62

PLANT MIX R 47
Mc Macrozamia communis Burrawang 1.5 - 3m 2.0 - 3.5m 200mm Pot 10% 1 5
Mp Myoporum parvifolium Creeping Boobialla 0.45 - 0.6m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 15% 1 7
Ta Trachelospermum asiaticum 'Flat Mat' Star Jasmine 0.3 - 0.4 3 - 4m 140mm Pot 35% 3 49
Vh Viola hederacea Native Violet 0.1 - 0.3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 35% 2 33

SUBTOTAL 61

PLANT MIX S 87
Dre Dichondra repens Kidney Weed 0.1 - 0.3m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 25% 2 44
Dsf Dichondra argentea 'Silver Falls' Silver Nickel Vine 0.1 - 0.3m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 25% 2 44
Gmt Grevillea lanigera 'Mt. Tamboritha' Mt. Tamboritha 0.3 - 0.45m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 25% 1 22
Hvm Hardenbergia violacea `Mini-Ha-Ha` Dwarf False Sarsaparilla 0.3 - 0.45m 0.3 - 0.6m 140mm Pot 25% 2 44

SUBTOTAL 109
TOTAL 407

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

ROOFTOP COMMUNAL OPEN SPACE

CODE BOTANIC NAME COMMON NAME MATURE HEIGHT MATURE SPREAD
POT SIZE / 
INSTALL 
HEIGHT

% OF AREA 
TO BE 

PLANTED

DENSITY 
(plants/sqm) QTY

GROUND FLOOR

CODE BOTANIC NAME COMMON NAME MATURE HEIGHT MATURE SPREAD
POT SIZE / 
INSTALL 
HEIGHT

% OF AREA 
TO BE 

PLANTED

DENSITY 
(plants/sqm) QTY

TREES
Ee Elaeocarpus eumundi Smooth-fruited Quandong 6 - 8m 3 - 5m 100L / 2.5m _ As Shown 16
Erp Elaeocarpus reticulatus 'Prima Donna' Blueberry Ash 6 - 8m 4m 100L / 2.5m _ As Shown 4
Pr Plumeria rubra Red Flowering Frangipani 4m 3m 50L / 2.0m _ As Shown 9

PLANT MIX P 44
Dcb Dianella Cassa 'Blue' Cassa Blue 0.75 - 0.9m 0.0 - 0.3m 140mm Pot 20% 3 26
Dre Dichondra repens Kidney Weed 0.1 - 0.3m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 20% 2 18
Dsf Dichondra argentea 'Silver Falls' Silver Nickel Vine 0.1 - 0.3m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 20% 2 18
Llt Lomandra longifolia 'Tanika' Lomandra Tanika 0.75 - 0.9m 0.6 - 0.9m 140mm Pot 20% 2 18
Mp Myoporum parvifolium Creeping Boobialla 0.45 - 0.6m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 20% 1 9

SUBTOTAL 79

PLANT MIX Q 31
Dcl Dianella caerulea 'Little Jess' Blue Flax-lily 0.45 - 0.6m 0.3 - 0.6m 140mm Pot 20% 3 19
Dsf Dichondra argentea 'Silver Falls' Silver Nickel Vine 0.1 - 0.3m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 20% 2 12
Gpm Grevillea ‘Pink Midget’ Grevillea 0.6m 0.7m 140mm Pot 20% 3 19
Mp Myoporum parvifolium Creeping Boobialla 0.45 - 0.6m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 20% 1 6
Vh Viola hederacea Native Violet 0.1 - 0.3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 20% 2 12

SUBTOTAL 56

PLANT MIX R 34
Mc Macrozamia communis Burrawang 1.5 - 3m 2.0 - 3.5m 200mm Pot 10% 1 3
Mp Myoporum parvifolium Creeping Boobialla 0.45 - 0.6m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 15% 1 5
Ta Trachelospermum asiaticum 'Flat Mat' Star Jasmine 0.3 - 0.4 3 - 4m 140mm Pot 35% 3 36
Vh Viola hederacea Native Violet 0.1 - 0.3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 35% 2 24

SUBTOTAL 45

PLANT MIX S 17
Dre Dichondra repens Kidney Weed 0.1 - 0.3m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 25% 2 8
Dsf Dichondra argentea 'Silver Falls' Silver Nickel Vine 0.1 - 0.3m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 25% 2 8
Gmt Grevillea lanigera 'Mt. Tamboritha' Mt. Tamboritha 0.3 - 0.45m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 25% 1 4
Hvm Hardenbergia violacea `Mini-Ha-Ha` Dwarf False Sarsaparilla 0.3 - 0.45m 0.3 - 0.6m 140mm Pot 25% 2 8

SUBTOTAL 21
PLANT MIX T 16
Aca Alpinia caerulea Native Ginger 2m 1.5m 200mm Pot 25% 1 4
Dsf Dichondra argentea 'Silver Falls' Silver Nickel Vine 0.1 - 0.3m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 25% 2 8
Px Philodendron 'Xanadu' Xanadu 1.5m 1.5m 200mm Pot 25% 1 4
Vh Viola hederacea Native Violet 0.1 - 0.3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 25% 2 8

SUBTOTAL 37

TOTAL 121

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

LEVEL 21,22,23

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

Plant Type Soil Volume Soil Depth Soil Area

Large Trees 150m³ 1,200mm 10m x 10m or equivalent

Medium Trees 35m³ 1,000mm 6m x 6m or equivalent

Small Trees 9m³ 800mm
3.5m x 3.5m or 
equivalent

Botanic Name
Common 
Name

Mature 
Height

Mature 
Spread

ADG Plant 
Type

Provided 
Depth

Alloxylon 
flammeum

Tree 
Waratah 10m 6m

Medium 
Trees

1,000mm min.

Angophora costata
Syndey Red 
Gum 10m 6m

Medium 
Trees

1,000mm min.

Corymbia eximia 
'Nana'

Dwarf 
Yellow 
Bloodwood 9m 6m

Medium 
Trees

1,000mm min.

Backhousia 
citriodora

Lemon 
Scented 
Myrtle 10m 6m

Medium 
Trees

1,000mm min.

Buckinghamia 
celsissima

Ivory Curl 
Tree

6-8m 4 Small Trees 900mm min.

Cyathea australis
Australian 
Tree Fern 5-10m 6-10m NA NA

Dicksonia 
antarctica

Tasmanian 
Tree Fern 3-5m 3.5-6m NA NA

Howea forsteriana Kentia Palm 6 - 8m 4 - 6m Small Trees 900mm min.

Lagerstromia 
Indica 'Natchez'

Crepe 
Myrtly

6-8m 4 Small Trees 900mm min.

Livistonia australis
Cabbage-
tree palm

15 - 18m 8m
Medium 
Trees

1,000mm min.

Tristaniopsis 
laurina

Water Gum 6 - 8m 3 - 5m Small Trees 900mm min.

Waterhousea 
floribunda 
'Whisper'

Weeping 
Lilly Pilly

5 - 8m
3.5 - 
6m

Small Trees 900mm min.

Proposed Trees

Apartment Design Guidelines (2015) Compliance
Soil depths and volume for trees proposed on podium will comply with the Apartment Design Guidelines 
(ADG) minimum requirements. 
Minimum soil standards for trees proposed on structura fall within the categories below in accordance to the 
ADG.

Definition

12-18m high, up to 16m crown 
spread at maturity
8-12m high, up to 8m crown 
spread at maturity
6-8m high, up to 4m crown 
spread at maturity

MELROSE PARK_LOT A - PLANTING SCHEDULE

CODE BOTANIC NAME COMMON NAME MATURE HEIGHT MATURE SPREAD
POT SIZE / 
INSTALL 
HEIGHT

% OF AREA 
TO BE 

PLANTED

DENSITY 
(plants/sqm)

QTY

Alf Alloxylon flammeum Tree Waratah 10m 6m 100L / 2m _ As Shown 4

Ac Angophora costata Sydney Red Gum 15 - 20m 6 - 10m 100L / 2.5m _ As Shown 16

Bac Backhousia citriodora Lemon Scented Myrtle 10-15m 6-10m 100L / 2.5m _ As Shown 6

Bc Buckinghamia celsissima Ivory Curl Tree 8m 4m 100L / 2m _ As Shown 9

Cex Corymbia eximia 'Nana' Dwarf Yellow Bloodwood 9 4 - 6m 100L 2m _ As Shown 7

Hf Howea forsteriana Kentia Palm 6 - 8m 4 - 6m 45L / 3m _ As Shown 14

Li  Lagerstroemia indica 'Natchez' Crepe Myrtle 5 - 10m 3.5 - 6m 45L / 2.2m _ As Shown 8

Lia Livistonia australis Cabbage-tree palm 15 - 18m 8m 45L / 3m _ As Shown 3

Tl Tristaniopsis laurina Water Gum 6 - 8m 3 - 5m 100L / 2m _ As Shown 5

Wfw Waterhousea floribunda 'Whisper' Weeping Lilly Pilly 5 - 8m 3.5 - 6m 100L / 1.8m _ As Shown 33

TOTAL 105

PLANT MIX A: THROUGH SITE LINK  - LOW GROUND COVERS 97

Bbc Banksia spinulosa 'Birthday Candles' Birthday Candles 0.45 - 0.60m 1.0 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 10% 1 10

Cga Carpobrotus glaucescens 'Aussie Rambler' Pigface 0.1 - 0.3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 10% 1 10

Mp Myoporum parvifolium Creeping Boobialla 0.45 - 0.6m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 15% 2 29

Dsf Dichondra argentea 'Silver Falls' Silver Nickel Vine 0.1 - 0.3m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 10% 3 29

Gmt Grevillea lanigera 'Mt. Tamboritha' Mt. Tamboritha 0.3 - 0.45m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 10% 1 10

Gpm Grevillea ‘Pink Midget’ Grevillea 0.6m 0.7m 140mm Pot 10% 2 19

Wjg Westringia fruticosa 'Jervis Gem' Coastal Rosemary 0.6 - 1m 0.6 - 1m 140mm Pot 10% 2 19

Lmu Liriope muscari Lily Turf 0.0 - 0.3m 0.0 - 0.3m 140mm Pot 10% 3 29

Fn Ficinia nodosa Knobby Club-rush 0.75 - 0.9m 0.0 - 0.3m 140mm Pot 15% 2 29

100% SUBTOTAL 184

PLANT MIX B: THROUGH SITE LINK  - SCREENING PLANTING 87

Ah Acacia howittii 'Honey Bun' Honey Bun 5 - 10m 2.0 - 3.5m 140mm Pot 20% 1 17

Clj Callistemon 'Little John' Dwarf Bottlebrush 1.5 - 3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 20% 1 17

De Doryanthes excelsa Gymea Lily 1.5 - 3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 20% 1 17

Lp Limonium perezii Sea Lavender 0.45 - 0.6m 0.3 - 0.6m 140mm Pot 20% 3 52

Wgb Westringia fruticosa 'Grey Box' Coastal Rosemary 0.9 - 1.5m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 20% 2 35

100% SUBTOTAL 139

PLANT MIX C1: STREETSCAPE INTERFACE (FULL SUN /PART SHADE) 426

Af Anigozanthos cvs Kangaroo Paw (Red) 0.75 - 0.9m 0.3 - 0.6m 140mm Pot 10% 3 128

Cr Carpobrotus rossii Pigface 0.1 - 0.30m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 10% 1 43

Egp Eremophila glabra prostrate Emu Bush 0.1 - 0.3m 1 - 3m 140mm Pot 10% 1 43

Gmt Grevillea lanigera 'Mt. Tamboritha' Mt. Tamboritha 0.3 - 0.45m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 10% 1 43

Gs Grevillea sericea ssp riparia Pink Spider Flower 0.9 - 1.5m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 10% 2 85

Wjg Westringia fruticosa 'Jervis Gem' Coastal Rosemary 0.6 - 1m 0.6 - 1m 140mm Pot 10% 2 85

Wm Westringia fruticosa 'Mundi' Native Rosemary 0.6m 0.5m 140mm Pot 10% 3 128

Fn Ficinia nodosa Knobby Club-rush 0.75 - 0.9m 0.0 - 0.3m 140mm Pot 15% 2 128

Llt Lomandra longifolia 'Tanika' Lomandra Tanika 0.75 - 0.9m 0.6 - 0.9m 140mm Pot 15% 2 128

100% SUBTOTAL 809

PLANT MIX C2: STREETSCAPE INTERFACE (SHADE TOLERANT) 70

Dsf Dichondra argentea 'Silver Falls' Silver Nickel Vine 0.1 - 0.3m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 25% 2 35

Dtr Dianella tasmanica 'Tasred ' Flax lilly cultivar 0.45 0.5 200mm Pot 25% 3 53

Hv Hardenbergia violacea Native Sarsaparilla 0.75 - 0.9m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 25% 1 18

Llt Lomandra longifolia 'Tanika' Lomandra Tanika 0.75 - 0.9m 0.6 - 0.9m 140mm Pot 25% 2 35

100% SUBTOTAL 140

PLANT MIX D: STREETSCAPE INTERFACE  - SCREENING PLANTING 304

Ah Acacia howittii 'Honey Bun' Honey Bun 5 - 10m 2.0 - 3.5m 140mm Pot 20% 1 61

Asm Acmena smithii Lilly pilly 2m 1.5m 200mm Pot 15% 1 46

Ads Adenanthos sericeus Silver Sensation Silver Woolly Bush 2m 1m 200mm Pot 15% 1 46

Cvs Callistemon viminalis ‘Slim’ Bottlebrush 3m 1.3m 140mm Pot 15% 1 46

Gla Grevillea lavandulacea Lavender grevillea 0.2-1.5m 1m 140mm Pot 15% 1 46

Wgb Westringia fruticosa 'Grey Box' Coastal Rosemary 0.9 - 1.5m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 20% 1 61

100% SUBTOTAL 304

PLANT MIX E: COURTYARDS  - GENERAL PLANTING 272

Ae Aspidistra elatior Cast Iron Plant 0.45 - 0.6m 0.6 - 0.9m 300mm Pot 10% 2 54

Lpc Leptospermum hybrid ‘Pink Cascade’ Tea tree 0.9 - 1.5m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 5% 1 14

Mc Macrozamia communis Burrawang 1.5 - 3m 2.0 - 3.5m 200mm Pot 10% 1 27

Re Raphis excelsa Broadleaf lady palm 0.9 - 1.5m 2.0 - 3.5m 200mm Pot 5% 1 14

De Doryanthes excelsa Gymea Lily 1.5 - 3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 10% 1 27

Dtr Dianella tasmanica 'Tasred' Flax Lilly Cultivar 0.45m 0.5m 200mm Pot 10% 2 54
Clm Clivia miniata Natal lily 0.45m 0.45m 200mm Pot 10% 3 82

Lmu Liriope muscari Lily Turf 0.0 - 0.3m 0.0 - 0.3m 200mm Pot 10% 3 82

Gpm Grevillea ‘Pink Midget’ Grevillea 0.6m 0.7m 140mm Pot 10% 3 82

Vh Viola hederacea Native Violet 0.1 - 0.3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 10% 1 27

Aa Asplenium australasicum Birds Nest Fern 0.9 - 1.5m 2.0 - 3.5m 200mm Pot 10% 1 27

100% SUBTOTAL 490

GROUND FLOOR

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TREES

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

CODE BOTANIC NAME COMMON NAME MATURE HEIGHT MATURE SPREAD
POT SIZE / 
INSTALL 
HEIGHT

% OF AREA 
TO BE 

PLANTED

DENSITY 
(plants/sqm)

QTY

GROUND FLOOR
PLANT MIX F1: COURTYARDS  - EDGE PLANTING (FULL SUN/PART SHADE) 148

Bb Brachyscombe multifida 'Break of Day' Native Daisy 0.45 - 0.60m 1.0 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 6% 1 9

Bbc Banksia spinulosa 'Birthday Candles' Birthday Candlesՠ 0.45 - 0.60m 1.0 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 6% 1 9

Ccb Callistemon 'Cherry Bomb' Dwarf Bottlebrush 1.5 - 3m 1.2 - 2.0m 300mm Pot 6% 1 9

Cga Carpobrotus glaucescens 'Aussie Rambler' Pigface 0.1 - 0.3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 6% 1 9

Clj Callistemon 'Little John' Dwarf Bottlebrush 1.5 - 3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 6% 1 9

Cr Carpobrotus rossii Pigface 0.1 - 0.30m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 6% 1 9

Dl Dianella longifolia Turf Lily 0.75 - 0.9m 0.0 - 0.3m 140mm Pot 10% 3 44

Fn Ficinia nodosa Knobby Club-rush 0.75 - 0.9m 0.0 - 0.3m 140mm Pot 10% 3 44

Ll Lomandra longifolia Spiny-headed Mat-Rush 0.75 - 0.9m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 10% 2 30

Llt Lomandra longifolia 'Tanika' Lomandra Tanika 0.75 - 0.9m 0.6 - 0.9m 140mm Pot 6% 2 18

Lmu Liriope muscari Lily Turf 0.0 - 0.3m 0.0 - 0.3m 140mm Pot 10% 3 44

Lpc Leptospermum hybrid ‘Pink Cascade’ Tea tree 0.9 - 1.5m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 6% 2 18

Pf Philotheca 'Flower Girl' Wax Flower 0.3m - 0.6m 0.3m - 0.6m 300mm Pot 6% 3 27

Wgb Westringia fruticosa 'Grey Box' Coastal Rosemary 0.9 - 1.5m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 6% 2 18

100% SUBTOTAL 296

PLANT MIX F2: COURTYARDS  - EDGE PLANTING (SHADE TOLERANT) 150

Cp Crinum pendunculatum Swamp Lilly 0.0 - 0.3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 10% 1 15

Dss Dianella silver streak Flax lilly cultivar 0.45 0.45 200mm Pot 5% 3 23

Ett Euonymus 'Tom Thumb' Dwarf spindle bush 0.5 0.3 140mm Pot 5% 3 23

Fn Ficinia nodosa Knobby Club-rush 0.75 - 0.9m 0.0 - 0.3m 140mm Pot 10% 3 45

Ll Lomandra longifolia Spiny-headed Mat-Rush 0.75 - 0.9m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 10% 2 30

Llt Lomandra longifolia 'Tanika' Lomandra Tanika 0.75 - 0.9m 0.6 - 0.9m 140mm Pot 5% 2 15

Lmu Liriope muscari Lily Turf 0.0 - 0.3m 0.0 - 0.3m 140mm Pot 10% 3 45

Lpc Leptospermum hybrid ‘Pink Cascade’ Tea tree 0.9 - 1.5m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 10% 1 15

Pf Philotheca 'Flower Girl' Wax Flower 0.3m - 0.6m 0.3m - 0.6m 300mm Pot 5% 3 23

Px Philodendron 'Xanadu' Xanadu 1.5m 1.5m 200mm Pot 10% 1 15

Pml Plectranthus Mona Lavender Mona Lavender 0.8m 0.6m 140mm Pot 10% 2 30

Vh Viola hederacea Native Violet 0.1 - 0.3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 10% 1 15

100% SUBTOTAL 293

PLANT MIX G: COURTYARDS  - SCREENING PLANTING 86

Aa Asplenium australasicum Birds Nest Fern 0.9 - 1.5m 2.0 - 3.5m 200mm Pot 10% 1 9

Aca Alpinia caerulea Native Ginger 2m 1.5m 200mm Pot 15% 2 26

Cav Calistemon viminalis 'Green John' Bottlebrush Cultivar 1m 0.6m 200mm Pot 10% 2 17

Ae Aspidistra elatior Cast Iron Plant 0.45 - 0.6m 0.6 - 0.9m 300mm Pot 10% 2 17
De Doryanthes excelsa Gymea Lily 1.5 - 3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 20% 1 17
Grg Grevillea 'Robyn Gordon' Grevillea cultivar 1.5m 1.5m 200mm Pot 10% 1 9

Grr Grevillea rosmarinifolia 'Crimson villea' Grevillea cultivar 0.8m 0.8m 200mm Pot 10% 1 9

Rop Rhaphiolepis 'Oriental Pearl' Indian Hawthorn 0.8m 1m 200mm Pot 15% 1 13

Re Raphis excelsa Broadleaf lady palm 0.9 - 1.5m 2.0 - 3.5m 200mm Pot 10% 1 9

Web Westringia 'Bluegem' Rosemary Cultivar 1-1.5m 0.8m 200mm Pot 10% 2 17

100% SUBTOTAL 142

PLANT MIX H: INTERNAL COURTYARDS  - SHADE TOLERANT PLANTING 178

Aca Alpinia caerulea Native Ginger 2m 1.5m 200mm Pot 5% 1 9

Ae Aspidistra elatior Cast Iron Plant 0.45 - 0.6m 0.6 - 0.9m 300mm Pot 10% 2 36

Ajp Ajuga reptans purpurea Purple leaf bugle 0.15m 1m 200mm Pot 5% 1 9

Aud Austromyrtus dulcis Midgenberry 0.45 1 200mm Pot 5% 1 9

Dtr Dianella tasmanica 'Tasred ' Flax lilly cultivar 0.45 0.5 200mm Pot 5% 3 27

Dss Dianella silver streak Flax lilly cultivar 0.45 0.45 200mm Pot 5% 3 27

Clm Clivia miniata Natal lily 0.45 0.45 200mm Pot 5% 3 27

Doa Doodia aspera Prickly Rasp Fern 0.4m 0.6m 140mm Pot 10% 3 53

Ett Euonymus Tom Thumb  Dwarf spindle bush 0.5m 0.3m 200mm Pot 5% 3 27

Gpm Grevillea ‘Pink Midget’ Grevillea 0.6m 0.7m 140mm Pot 10% 3 53

Lmu Liriope muscari Lily Turf 0.0 - 0.3m 0.0 - 0.3m 140mm Pot 5% 3 27

Mp Myoporum parvifolium Creeping Boobialla 0.45 - 0.6m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 5% 1 9

Nct Neoregelia carolinae tricolor Blushing bromeliad 0.5m 0.6m 200mm Pot 5% 2 18

Px Philodendron 'Xanadu' Xanadu 1.5m 1.5m 200mm Pot 10% 1 18

Vh Viola hederacea Native Violet 0.1 - 0.3m 1.2 - 2.0m 140mm Pot 10% 2 36

100% SUBTOTAL 383

PLANT MIX J: BIORETENTION MIX 55
Dl Dianella longifolia Turf Lily 0.75 - 0.9m 0.0 - 0.3m 140mm Pot 25% 3 41
Fn Ficinia nodosa Knobby Club-rush 0.75 - 0.9m 0.0 - 0.3m 140mm Pot 25% 3 41
Ll Lomandra longifolia Spiny-headed Mat-Rush 0.75 - 0.9m 0.9 - 1.2m 140mm Pot 25% 2 28
Llt Lomandra longifolia 'Tanika' Lomandra Tanika 0.75 - 0.9m 0.6 - 0.9m 140mm Pot 25% 2 28

100% SUBTOTAL 138

TOTAL 3,317

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TOTAL AREA (sqm)

TOTAL AREA (sqm)
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